504765031 02/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4811759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARTLEY J. MADDEN TRUST DATED MAY 26, 1999	02/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BARTLEY J. MADDEN FOUNDATION
Street Address:	16391 VIANSA WAY
Internal Address:	UNIT 302
City:	NAPLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15471618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: DOCKET@MARSHALLIP.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32725/51282-CIP1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN VILLARREAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Villarreal/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_BJM_Foundation_51282-CIP1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment BJM Foundation 51282-CIP1#page2.tif

PATENT 504765031 REEL: 044843 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Serial No: 15/471,618

Filed: March 28, 2017

Title: VOLUME ATTENTIVE TRADE LIQUIDITY BUILDER

This assignment of patent rights ("Assignment") is by and between Bartley J. Madden Trust dated May 26, 1999, at 908 Julian Court, Naperville, Illinois 60540 ("Assignor") and The Bartley J. Madden Foundation, at 5836 Bromela Ct., Naples, Florida 34119-4796 ("Assignee").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby agreed, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to the above-referenced invention and application for VOLUME ATTENTIVE TRADE LIQUIDITY BUILDER, filed on the above-referenced date; any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; any and all related provisionals, nonprovisionals, all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, renewals, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue and collect damages for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that Assignor has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind Assignor and act on Assignor's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Assignee, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket NBA\$1281282-CIP1

REEL: 044843 FRAME: 0397

The parties execute this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.
Bartley J. Madden Trust dated May 26, 1999
Signature STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS
Typed Name COOK COUNTY)
TRUSTEE
Title 2 Feb 2019 OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER L MACKOWIAK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Date MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/14/21
On this aday of Horacom, and state aforesaid, appeared Raction Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same
person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 12-14-2021 Shuffy Public Notary Public
The Bartley J. Madden Foundation
Battle Madden STATE OF ILLINOIS
Signature COOK COUNTY)) SS
Typed Name PRESIDENT
Title 2 Feb 2018 OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER L MACKOWIAK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/14/21
Date MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/14/21
On this day of July, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bartey J. Madden
known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 12-14-2021 Substitution Physical Notary Public

Attorney Docket NGA315911282-CIP1

REEL: 044843 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 02/06/2018